COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN	T	HE	MA	TT	ER	OF	١.

THE ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF)	
EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE,)	
INC. FOR 1) A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC)	CASE NO.
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO)	2024-00310
CONSTRUCT A NEW GENERATION)	
RESOURCE; 2) A SITE COMPATIBLITY)	
CERTIFICATE ; AND 3) OTHER GENERAL RELIEF)	

VERIFICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)
COUNTY OF CLARK)

Julia J. Tucker, Vice President of Power Supply and Planning for East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc., being duly sworn, states that she has supervised the preparation of the supplemental information being filed to update and supplement exhibits and data request responses in the above referenced case and that the matters and things set forth therein are true and accurate to the best of her knowledge, information and belief, formed after reasonable inquiry.

> Julia J. Tucker, Vice President of Power Supply and Planning

East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc.

The foregoing Verification was verified, sworn to and affirmed before me, by Julia J. Tucker, Vice President of Power Supply and Planning for East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc., on this the 7th day of March, 2025.

Notary Commission No. LYNP76727

Commission expiration: 8/2/

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN	THE	MA	ITER	\mathbf{OF}
11.	1111			\//I

THE ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF)	
EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE,)	
INC. FOR 1) A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC)	CASE NO.
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO)	2024-00310
CONSTRUCT A NEW GENERATION)	
RESOURCE; 2) A SITE COMPATIBLITY)	
CERTIFICATE; AND 3) OTHER GENERAL REL	IEF)	

VERIFICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)
)
COUNTY OF CLARK)

Jerry Purvis, Vice-President of Environmental Affairs for East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc., being duly sworn, states that he has supervised the preparation of the supplemental information being filed to update and supplement data request responses in the above referenced case and that the matters and things set forth therein are true and accurate to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, formed after reasonable inquiry.

Jerry Purvis, Vice President of Environmental Affairs East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc.

The foregoing Verification was verified, sworn to and affirmed before me, by Jerry Purvis, Vice President of Environmental Affairs for East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc., on this the_10th day of March, 2025.

Dwyn Willoughby	
Notary Commission No.	KYNP38003
Commission expiration:	11/30/2025

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE ELECTRONIC APP	LICATION OF)	
EAST KENTUCKY POW.	ER COOPERATIVI	Ξ,)	
INC. FOR 1) A CERTIFIC	CATE OF PUBLIC)	CASE NO.
CONVENIENCE AND NE	CESSITY TO)	2024-00310
CONSTRUCT A NEW GE	ENERATION)	
RESOURCE; 2) A SITE C	OMPATIBLITY)	
CERTIFICATE; AND 3)	
OTHER GENERAL RELI	ŒF)	
	CERTIF	ICATE	
STATE OF KENTUCKY)		
)		
COUNTY OF CLARK)		

Nicholas Comer, being duly sworn, states that he has supervised the preparation of the responses of East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc. to the Joint Intervenor's Third Request for Information in the above-referenced case dated February 5, 2025, and that the matters and things set forth therein are true and accurate to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief, formed after reasonable inquiry.

Subscribed and sworn before me on this 6th day of March, 2025.

TERRI K. COMBS Notary Public Commonwealth of Kentucky Commission Number KYNP17358 My Commission Expires Dec 20, 2028 Deric K. Combes KYNP17358 Notary Public